
Acceptance of Work 
Northeast Interceptor – Truax Extension Relief



Project Location & Purpose

NEI Truax Extension-
Relief

NEI Truax Extension



Public Meetings/Coordination



Scope

• 7850 feet of 42” pipe
• 22 new manholes
• Up to 45 ft deep
• 2 large junction 

structures
• 1150 ft down center 

of Lien Rd
• 3 road crossings



Reindahl 
Park

• New porous bike 
path

• New sidewalk 
connection

• New native seeding



Lien Road



East Washington Avenue



Bartillon Rd and Wetland



45-ft Deep cut!



Junction manhole 10-145



Budget
• Construction Contract:

Original=$7,034,446
12 Change Orders
Final= $7,221,977                

(+2.67%)
• Total Project:

Budget $9,646,000 
Revised @ award
to $8,500,000
Final= $8,026,000



Schedule

Began in July 2019
3 extensions 
Substantial Completion 
• Original: June 30, 2020 
• Extended date met: 

October 31, 2020
Ready for Final Payment
• Original: Sept 30, 2020 
• Extended date met: 

June 24, 2021



Recommendation 

• Accept the NEI - Truax 
Extension Relief Work 
per resolution 

• $25,000 maintenance 
retainer

• If approved, work will 
be accepted and final 
payment will be made 
to Speedway Sand and 
Gravel



Questions?



Thank you!

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Thanks any questions? 


	Acceptance of Work �Northeast Interceptor – Truax Extension Relief
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15

